3KP Series
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Axial Leaded – 3000W
  Descriptions
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) are semiconductor devices
designed to provide protection against over voltage transients.
When over voltage events occur, the silicon TVS actives from an
very high impedance status to a very low impedance status by

Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3ms Single Half Sine Wave Unidirectional Only (1) IFSM 300 A
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 100A for Unidirectional Only (2) VF 3.5/5.0 V
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to 175 °C
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Lead RuJL 8.0 °C/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RuJA 40 °C/W
Notes:
1) Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 per minute maximum.
2) VF<3.5V for devices of VBR≤200V and VF<5.0V for devices of VBR ≥201V.
www.boarden.com.cn 1Revision 1.1
3KP Series
 Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Type Number VRMW IR @VRMW VBR @IT (V) IT VC @IPP IPP MAX
Uni Bi (V) (μA) Min Nom Max (mA) (V) (A)
3KP5.0A 3KP5.0CA 5.0 5000 6.40 6.7 7.00 50 9.2 326.1
3KP6.0A 3KP6.0CA 6.0 5000 6.67 7.0 7.37 50 10.3 291.3
3KP6.5A 3KP6.5CA 6.5 2000 7.22 7.6 7.98 50 11.2 267.9
3KP7.0A 3KP7.0CA 7.0 1000 7.78 8.2 8.60 50 12.0 250.0
3KP7.5A 3KP7.5CA 7.5 250 8.33 8.8 9.21 5 12.9 232.6
3KP8.0A 3KP8.0CA 8.0 150 8.89 9.4 9.83 5 13.6 220.6
3KP8.5A 3KP8.5CA 8.5 50 9.44 9.9 10.4 5 14.4 208.3
3KP9.0A 3KP9.0CA 9.0 20 10.0 10.6 11.1 5 15.4 194.8
3KP10A 3KP10CA 10 15 11.1 11.7 12.3 5 17.0 176.5
3KP11A 3KP11CA 11 2 12.2 12.9 13.5 5 18.2 164.8
3KP12A 3KP12CA 12 2 13.3 14.0 14.7 5 19.9 150.8
3KP13A 3KP13CA 13 2 14.4 15.2 15.9 5 21.5 139.5
3KP14A 3KP14CA 14 2 15.6 16.4 17.2 5 23.2 129.3
3KP15A 3KP15CA 15 2 16.7 17.6 18.5 5 24.4 123
3KP16A 3KP16CA 16 2 17.8 18.8 19.7 5 26.0 115.4
3KP17A 3KP17CA 17 2 18.9 19.9 20.9 5 27.6 108.7
3KP18A 3KP18CA 18 2 20.0 21.1 22.1 5 29.2 102.7
3KP20A 3KP20CA 20 2 22.2 23.4 24.5 5 32.4 92.6
3KP22A 3KP22CA 22 2 24.0 25.5 26.9 5 35.5 84.5
3KP24A 3KP24CA 24 2 26.7 28.1 29.5 5 38.9 77.1
3KP26A 3KP26CA 26 2 28.9 30.4 31.9 5 42.1 71.3
3KP28A 3KP28CA 28 2 31.1 32.8 34.4 5 45.4 66.1
3KP30A 3KP30CA 30 2 33.3 35.1 36.8 5 48.4 62.0
3KP33A 3KP33CA 33 2 36.7 38.7 40.6 5 53.3 56.3
3KP36A 3KP36CA 36 2 40.0 42.1 44.2 5 58.1 51.6
3KP40A 3KP40CA 40 2 44.4 46.8 49.1 5 64.5 46.5
3KP43A 3KP43CA 43 2 47.8 50.3 52.8 5 69.4 43.2
3KP45A 3KP45CA 45 2 50.0 52.7 55.3 5 72.7 41.3
3KP48A 3KP48CA 48 2 53.3 56.1 58.9 5 77.4 38.8
3KP51A 3KP51CA 51 2 56.7 59.7 62.7 5 82.4 36.4
3KP54A 3KP54CA 54 2 60.0 63.2 66.3 5 87.1 34.4
3KP58A 3KP58CA 58 2 64.4 67.8 71.2 5 93.6 32.1
3KP60A 3KP60CA 60 2 66.7 70.2 73.7 5 96.8 31.0
3KP64A 3KP64CA 64 2 71.1 74.9 78.6 5 103 29.1
3KP70A 3KP70CA 70 2 77.8 81.9 86.0 5 113 26.5
3KP75A 3KP75CA 75 2 83.3 87.7 92.1 5 121 24.8
3KP78A 3KP78CA 78 2 86.7 91.3 95.8 5 126 23.8
3KP85A 3KP85CA 85 2 94.4 99.2 104 5 137 21.9
3KP90A 3KP90CA 90 2 100 105.5 111 5 146 20.5
3KP100A 3KP100CA 100 2 110 116.5 123 5 162 18.5
3KP110A 3KP110CA 110 2 122 128.5 135 5 177 16.9
3KP120A 3KP120CA 120 2 133 140.0 147 5 193 15.5
3KP130A 3KP130CA 130 2 144 151.5 159 5 209 14.4
3KP150A 3KP150CA 150 2 167 176.0 185 5 243 12.3
3KP160A 3KP160CA 160 2 178 187.5 197 5 259 11.6
3KP170A 3KP170CA 170 2 189 199.0 209 5 275 10.9
3KP180A 3KP180CA 180 2 200 210.5 221 5 289 10.4
3KP190A 3KP190CA 190 2 211 222.0 233 5 310 9.7
3KP200A 3KP200CA 200 2 222 234.0 246 5 329.2 9.1
3KP210A 3KP210CA 210 2 233 245.5 258 5 349.5 8.6
3KP220A 3KP220CA 220 2 244 257.0 270 5 371.1 8.1
For bidirectional type having VRWM of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
www.boarden.com.cn 2Revision 1.1
3KP Series
VRWM - Reverse Stand-Off Voltage - Working Peak Reverse Voltage